R R WW-2 POND STAGE CAPACITY TABLE
S S
o o
ELEVATION STAGE AREA  CAPACITY TOTAL CAPACITY DESCRIPTION
N-16200 (ft-msl) (ft) (acres) (ac-ft) (ac-ft)
7
/// 6520.8 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 BOTTOM OF POND
Vit "SPILLWAY 6522, 12 o 0.14 0.14
BOTTOMOFPOND ////, = - : . . .
/ / ELEV.= 6534.7
ELEV.= 6520.8 \ ,///// 6524.0 3.2 0.69 093 1.07
6526.0 5.2 0.94 163 2.70
leloe 6528.0 7.2 115 2,09 479
\ 6530.0 9.2 1.36 2.51 7.30
eSO 6532.0 112 156 2,92 10.22
6534.0 13.2 1.77 3.33 1355
6534.7 13.9 1.84 1.26 1481 EMERGENCY SPILLWAY
6536.0 15.2 1.96 247 17.28
6536.5 15.7 2,01 0.99 18.27 TOP OF EMBANKMENT
GRAVEL
N-16600
TOP OF
EMBANKMENT
ELEV.= 6536.5

[ CERTIFY THAT THIS SILTATION STRUCTURE WAS CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE APPROVED MINING PERMIT AND THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ACCURATELY
DESCRIBES THE CONSTRUCTED STRUCTURE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
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ELEV.= 6450.6

WW-3 POND STAGE CAPACITY TABLE
ELEVATION STAGE AREA CAPACITY TOTAL CAPACITY DESCRIPTION
(ft-msl) () (acres) (ac-ft) (ac-ft)
6432.5 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 BOTTOM OF POND
6434 15 0.12 0.09 0.09
6336 35 0.30 0.42 0.51
6438 5.5 0.41 0.7 1.22
6440 1.5 0.51 0.92 2.14
6442 9.5 0.61 1.12 3.26
6444 115 0.70 1.30 4.56
6446 135 0.79 1.49 6.05
6448 15.5 0.89 1.69 1.74
6450 17.5 1.00 1.89 9.63
6450.6 18.1 1.04 0.61 10.24 EMERGENCY SPILLWAY
6452 19.5 1.13 1.52 11.76
6452.8 20.3 1.18 0.92 12.68 TOP OF EMBANKMENT
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I CERTIFY THAT THIS SILTATION STRUCTURE WAS CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE APPROVED MINING PERMIT AND THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ACCURATELY
DESCRIBES THE CONSTRUCTED STRUCTURE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
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I CERTIFY THAT THIS SILTATION STRUCTURE WAS CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE APPROVED MINING PERMIT AND THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ACCURATELY
DESCRIBES THE CONSTRUCTED STRUCTURE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
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PEABODY WESTERN COAL COMPANY DATE: _9UN 24 19

ARIZONA P.E. 26858

WW-5 POND STAGE CAPACITY TABLE
ELEVATION STAGE AREA CAPACITY TOTAL CAPACITY DESCRIPTION

(ft-msl) (ft) (acres) (ac-ft) (ac-ft)

6563.3 0 0 0 0 BOTTOM OF POND
6564 0.7 0.05 0.02 0.02

6566 2.7 0.22 0.27 0.29

6568 4.7 0.36 0.58 0.87

6570 6.7 0.48 0.84 1.71

6572 8.7 0.60 1.08 2.79

6574 10.7 0.72 1.32 4.11

6575.4 12.1 0.82 1.08 5.19 EMERGENCY SPILLWAY
6576 12.7 0.86 0.50 5.69

6577.6 14.3 0.97 1.46 7.15 TOP OF EMBANKMENT
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T \ 7 WW-6 POND #1 STAGE CAPACITY TABLE
T RN Ay :
\\ ) \\\“\\ N / ELEVATION ~ STAGE  AREA  CAPACITY  TOTAL CAPACITY DESCRIPTION
R (fems) M)  feces) (s (ao)
\ 6616.2 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 BOTTOM OF POND
6620.0 38 021 040 040
6625.0 88 0.35 140 180
6630.0 138 046 203 383
6635.0 18.8 0.60 265 6.48
6640.0 288 074 3.35 9.83
6645.0 %8 091 4413 13.96
6650.0 88 114 5,05 19.01
6655.0 88 140 6.28 25.29
6656.6 04 149 231 27,60 EMERGENCY SPILLWAY
6660.0 £$8 169 541 33,01
6660.6 M4 1M 102 34,03 TOP OF EMBANKMENT

WW-6 POND #2 STAGE CAPACITY TABLE

\ ELEVATION STAGE  AREA  CAPACITY  TOTAL CAPACITY DESCRIPTION

EMBANKME \ (ft-msl) ) (acres) (acft) (ac)
ELEV.= 6675. ‘ - : " S 6665.3 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 BOTTOM OF POND

\ 6666.0 07 022 0.08 0.08
RIPRAP / 6668.0 27 070 0.92 1,00
~_/ 6670.0 47 0.90 1.60 2.60
_ 6672.0 6.7 102 192 452

I 6673.0 77 1.11 1.07 5.58 INVERT 24" CMP
() 6674.0 87 120 1.16 6.74

- 667538 105 - 136 2.30 9.04 TOP OF EMBANKMENT
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[ CERTIFY THAT THIS SILTATION STRUCTURE WAS CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE APPROVED MINING PERMIT AND THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ACCURATELY
DESCRIBES THE CONSTRUCTED STRUCTURE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF
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WW-9A POND STAGE CAPACITY TABLE

ELEVATION STAGE AREA CAPACITY TOTAL CAPACITY DESCRIPTION

(ft-ms) () (acres) (act) (act)

6360.4 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 BOTTOM OF POND
6362.0 16 0.10 0.08 0.08

6364.0 36 0.15 0.25 0.33

6366.0 56 0.18 0.33 0.67

6368.0 16 0.23 0.41 1.08

6370.0 9.6 0.31 0.54 1.62

63720 11.6 0.44 0.75 2.37

6374.0 136 0.67 1.1 3.48

6375.0 146 0.83 0.75 4.23 TOP OF EMBANKMENT
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WW-9B POND STAGE CAPACITY TABLE

ELEVATION STAGE AREA CAPACITY TOTAL CAPACITY DESCRIPTION

(ft-msl) () (acres) (actt) (act)

6361.9 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 BOTTOM OF POND
6362.0 0.1 0.01 0.00 0.00

6364.0 21 0.27 0.27 0.27

6366.0 4.1 043 0.69 0.96

6368.0 6.1 0.56 0.98 1.95

6370.0 8.1 0.70 1.26 320

63720 10.1 0.94 1.64 4.85

6374.0 121 1.39 2.34 718 TOP OF EMBANKMENT
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